as described in the section titled “Organizational Structure.” After giving effect to (i) the Assumed Exchange, (ii) the Financing Transactions, (iii) the
Reorganization Transactions, (iv) the Offering Transactions as described in the section titled “Organizational Structure”, including the sale by us of
16,586,427 shares of our Class A common stock in this offering at an initial public offering price of $27.00 per share of Class A common stock, (v) the
application of the net proceeds (after deducting $20.2 million in underwriting discounts and commissions) received by us from this offering as described
under “Use of Proceeds” and assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock, and (vi) the
Other Transactions under “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements”, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value, as of September
30, 2025, would have been approximately $(318.0) million, or $(1.04) per share. This value represents an immediate decrease in pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value of $(0.21) per share to the Continuing Equity Owners and an immediate dilution of $28.04 per share to new investors purchasing
Class A common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors.

Initial public offering price per share   $27.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2025 before this

offering   $(0.83)
Decrease in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in

this offering   (0.21)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share, as adjusted to give effect to this offering   (1.04)
Dilution per share to new Class A common stock investors participating in this offering   $28.04

91

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 103/278

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above, as of September 30, 2025, the difference between the number
of shares of Class A common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid or to be paid and the average price per share paid or to be paid by the
Continuing Equity Owners and new investors in this offering at an initial public offering price of $27.00 per share of Class A common stock, before
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions. As the table shows, new investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering will
pay an average price per share of Class A common stock substantially higher than the Continuing Equity Owners paid.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price

Per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Continuing Equity Owners   248,428,889   81.60%   $ 581,721,969   27.78%   $ 2.34
New investors   56,000,000   18.40%   $ 1,512,000,000   72.22%   $ 27.00

Total   304,428,889   100.0%   $ 2,093,721,969   100.0%

Except as otherwise indicated, the discussion and the tables above assume no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares of
Class A common stock. In addition, the discussion and tables above exclude shares of Class B common stock, because holders of the Class B common
stock are not entitled to distributions or dividends, whether cash or stock, from Forgent Power Solutions. The number of shares of our Class A common
stock outstanding after this offering as shown in the tables above is based on the number of shares outstanding as of September 30, 2025, after giving

[…]

information also does not project our results of operations or financial position for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of operations and balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the “Risk Factors,” “Prospectus Summary—Summary
Combined/Consolidated Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information and Other Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” the audited financial statement of Forgent Power Solutions and the related notes thereto and the audited
combined/consolidated financial statements of Forgent Intermediate LLC and the related notes thereto, in each case, included elsewhere within this
prospectus.

96

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 108/278

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of
September 30, 2025

(in thousands, except per share information)

Forgent
Intermediate LLC

Historical
Financing

Adjustments

Reorganization
and Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Forgent Power
Solutions, Inc.

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 81,371   $ (514,599)   (8)   $ 427,691   (1)   $ 150,152
   583,380   (9)   (427,691)   (1)

Accounts receivable, net   189,295   —    —    189,295
Inventory, net   143,916   —    —    143,916
Prepaid and other current assets   60,629   —    —    60,629

Total Current Assets   475,211   68,781   —    543,992

Property and equipment, net   134,953   —    —    134,953
Operating lease right of use assets   115,505   —    —    115,505
Goodwill   516,629   —    —    516,629
Other intangible assets, net   324,493   —    —    324,493
Deferred tax assets   —    —    34,060   (2)   34,060
Other assets   14,613   (1,336)

(8)
(9)

   (7,533)   (7)   6,720
   976

Total Assets   $ 1,581,404   $ 68,421   $ 26,527   $ 1,676,352

Liabilities and Member’s Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts payable   $ 79,769   $ —    $ —    $ 79,769
Accrued expenses   99,106   (4,780)   (8)   16,258   (10)   121,584

   933   (9)   10,067   (7)
Payables pursuant to the acquisitions   17,226   —    —    17,226
Deferred revenue   104,997   —    —    104,997
Operating lease liabilities – current portion   7,370   —    —    7,370
Long-term debt – current portion   5,173   (5,173)

(8)
(9)

   —    4,500
   4,500

Total Current Liabilities   313,641   (4,520)   26,325   335,446

Deferred tax liability, net   64,293   —    (64,293)   (2)   —
Operating lease liabilities, less current portion   119,547   —    —    119,547
Long-term debt, less current portion   495,961   (495,961)   (8)   —    578,923

   578,923   (9)
Tax Receivable Agreement liability   —    —    119,314   (3)   119,314

Total Liabilities   993,442   78,442   81,346   1,153,230

Member’s Equity
Class A common stock, $0.00001 par value per share   —    —    2   (5)   2
Class B common stock, $0.00001 par value per share   —    —    1   (5)   1
Additional Paid-in Capital   —    —    505,917   (6)   505,917
Accumulated deficit   —    —    (15,184)   (5)(8)(10)   (15,184)
Total Member’s/Stockholders’ Equity attributable to Forgent Intermediate LLC/Forgent

Power Solutions, Inc.   383,667   (6,914)   (8)   (376,753)   (4)(5)   —
Non-controlling interests   204,295   (3,107)   (8)   (168,802)   (5)(10)   32,386

Total Member’s/Stockholders’ Equity   587,962   (10,021)   (54,819)   523,122

Total Liabilities and Member’s/Stockholders’ Equity   $ 1,581,404   $ 68,421   $ 26,527   $ 1,676,352

97

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 109/278

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

(in thousands, except per share information)

Forgent
Intermediate LLC

Historical
Financing

Adjustments

Reorganization
and Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Forgent Power
Solutions, Inc.

Revenues   $ 753,188   $ —    $ —    $ 753,188
Cost of Revenues   475,122   —    —    475,122

Gross Profit   278,066   —    —    278,066

Operating Expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses   146,270   —    16,258   (7)   181,949

   19,421   (4)(8)
Depreciation and amortization   59,559   —    —    59,559

Total Operating Expenses   205,829   —    35,679   241,508

Income from Operations   72,237   —    (35,679)   36,558
Other Income (Expense)

Interest expense   (54,778)   11,989   (5)   —    (52,810)
   (10,021)   (6)

Interest income   5,558   —    —    5,558
Other expense   (231)   —    —    (231)

Total Other Expense, net   (49,451)   1,968   —    (47,483)

Income (Loss) Before Tax Benefit (Expense)   22,786   1,968   (35,679)   (10,925)
Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   (5,340)   (359)   (1)   7,693   (1)   1,994

Net Income (Loss)   17,446   1,609   (27,986)   (8,931)

Less: net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling
interests   2,250   610   (2)   (5,621)   (2)   (2,761)

Net Income (Loss) attributable to Forgent Intermediate
LLC/Forgent Power Solutions, Inc.   $ 15,196   $ 999   $ (22,365)   $ (6,170)

Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) Per Share Data (Note 3)
Net income (loss) per Class A common stock per share

Basic   $ (0.03)
Diluted   $ (0.03)

Weighted-average shares to Class A common stock
outstanding

Basic   230,848
Diluted   304,429

98

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 110/278

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

(in thousands, except per share information)

Forgent
Intermediate LLC

Historical
Financing

Adjustments

Reorganization
and Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Forgent Power
Solutions, Inc.

Revenues   $ 283,274   $ —    $ —    $ 283,274
Cost of Revenues   185,322   —    —    185,322

Gross Profit   97,952   —    —    97,952

Operating Expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses   53,583   —    3,988   (4)   57,571
Depreciation and amortization   13,206   —    —    13,206

Total Operating Expenses   66,789   —    3,988   70,777

Income from Operations   31,163   —    (3,988)   27,175
Other Income (Expense)

Interest expense   (13,873)   3,236   (5)   —    (10,637)
Interest income   905   —    —    905
Other expense   295   —    —    295

Total Other Expense, net   (12,673)   3,236   —    (9,437)

Income Before Tax (Expense)   18,490   3,236   (3,988)   17,738
Income Tax (Expense)   (2,934)   (591)   (1)   288   (1)   (3,237)

Net Income   15,556   2,645   (3,700)   14,501

Less: net income attributable to non-controlling interests   5,543   820   (2)   (2,229)   (2)   4,134

Net Income attributable to Forgent Intermediate LLC/Forgent Power
Solutions, Inc.   $ 10,013   $ 1,825   $ (1,471)   $ 10,367

Pro Forma Earnings Per Share Data (Note 3)
Net income per Class A common stock per share

Basic   $ 0.04
Diluted   $ 0.04

Weighted-average shares to Class A common stock outstanding
Basic   231,146
Diluted   231,146

99

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 111/278

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X as amended by the final

[…]

comparing these periods included elsewhere in this prospectus provides important information for investors. We believe reviewing our Pro Forma 2024
Financial Information, together with our results of operations for the year ended June 30, 2025, provides useful comparisons of the overall operating
performance of our business for the years ended June 30, 2024 and 2025.

The Pro Forma 2024 Financial Information set forth below is based upon available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable.
The Pro Forma 2024 Financial Information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of our
results of operations for such periods had the above transactions occurred on their actual dates or as of any other date within the periods covered by this
financial information. Pro Forma 2024 Financial Information also should not be considered representative of our future results of operations.

   Predecessor   Successor

Business
Acquisitions(1)

Period from
July 1, 2023

to October 31,
2023

Period from
Inception to

June 30,
2024

Period from
July 1, 2023

to Acquisition
Dates   Adjustments(2)

Pro Forma
2024 Financial

Information
(in thousands)
Revenues   $ 64,478   $ 181,310   $ 236,926   $ —    $ 482,714
Cost of Revenues   40,664   113,570   136,881   1,195   (a)   292,310

Gross Profit   23,814   67,740   100,045   (1,195)   190,404
Operating Expenses

Selling, general and administrative expenses   11,321   52,077   38,416   (1,128)   (b)(c)   100,686
Depreciation and amortization   93   20,418   970   49,860   (d)   71,341

Total Operating Expenses   11,414   72,495   39,386   48,732   172,027

Income (Loss) from Operations   12,400   (4,755)   60,659   (49,927)   18,377
Other Income (Expense)

Interest expense   (778)   (21,855)   (102)   (35,994)   (e)   (58,729)
Interest income   342   1,832   2,231   —    4,405
Other expense   (313)   (381)   107   —    (587)

Total Other Expense, net   (749)   (20,404)   2,236   (35,994)   (54,911)

Income (Loss) Before Tax (Expense) Benefit   11,651   (25,159)   62,895   (85,921)   (36,534)
Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   (3,190)   5,957   (13,454)   19,128   (f)   8,441

Net Income (Loss)   8,461   (19,202)   49,441   (66,793)   (28,093)
Less: Net Income Attributable to Non-controlling Interest   —    (1,381)   —    (7,328)   (8,709)

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Forgent Intermediate LLC   $ 8,461   $ (17,821)   $ 49,441   $ (59,465)   $ (19,384)

105

2/6/26, 10:45 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080126/000119312526040029/d890989d424b4.htm 117/278

Table of Contents

(1) Includes operations for the PwrQ Transaction, States Transaction and VanTran Transaction for the period from July 1, 2023 through the respective acquisition dates. Operations for the

MGM Transaction through its acquisition date are included in the Predecessor Period from July 1, 2023 to October 31, 2023.
(2) The adjustments presented herein give effect to the Business Acquisitions as if the transactions had occurred on July 1, 2023, including: